

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).1606-  
1607/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-12-2025 in WPCRL(MD) No. 2391/2025 16-12-2025 in WPCRL(MD) No. 2391/2025 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras at Madurai]

P. JEYAPANDIAN & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N. JOHN ISSAC & ANR. Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 26091/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 16-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. M.s. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, AOR  
Mr. P. Athimoolapandian, Adv.  
Ms. Archana Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rao Raj Bahadur Singh, Adv.  
Mr. A. Sai Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR  
Mr. Ashish Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. V. Kandha Prabhu, Adv.  
Ms. Maitri Goal, Adv.  
Ms. Dhatri Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Guneswaran Pv, Adv.  
Ms. Suchismita Bhuyan, Adv.  
Ms. Bhavini Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr. Pujala Sai Krishna Azad, Adv.

Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Adjourned by two weeks.

(RASHI GUPTA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)